

CA No. 441/2025

Shikha Rani Kushwaha Vs. Pankaj Gupta

14.11.2025

Present : Mr. Sachin Bidhuri, learned counsel for the
appellant.

The respondent is unserved. Let notices afresh be
issued to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing
PF and Speed Post returnable on 09.12.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 14.11.2025 (A)