

CA/441/2025

SHIKHA RANI KUSHWAHA Vs. PANKAJ GUPTA

05.06.2026

Present : Sh. Sachin Bidhuri and Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant with appellant in person.
Sh. Sachin Gupta (through VC) and Sh. Vipin.
Tiwari (Physically), Ld. Counsel for the respondent
with respondent in person.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that
respondent has not received the copy of appeal till date.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he will
supply the same to the respondent within a week from today.

Let copy of the appeal be supplied to the respondent
within a week from today and thereafter, the reply be filed by the
respondent in advance with copy to appellant.

Put up on **28.07.2026** for arguments on the appeal.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/05.06.2026