

CNR No. DLSE01-010915-2025
CA No. 441/2025
Shikha Rani Kushwaha Vs. Pankaj Gupta

28.07.2026

Present : Mr. Sachin Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
along with respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submitted that he does not want to file reply to the appeal and that he would argue straightway.

Trial court record has already been received.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.

So, the matter is adjourned for arguments on the appeal on **30.09.2026**.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.07.2026 (ar)